| From:    | Chuck Emmett  |
|----------|---|
| To:      | Chuck Emmett  |
| Subject: | Flash Traffic 04-01-2014: Change to the Perch Base Constitution |
| Date:    | Saturday, April 12, 2014 11:07:47 PM                            |

Perch Base USSVI



Number:04-01-14Date:04/12/2014Date:Subject:Change to the Perch BaseConstitution

The follows in change, highlighted in yellow, is a change to the Perch Base Constitution as approved by the Base Board of Directors. Please review this and be ready for a vote to approved this at the next Base meeting.

-----

**ARTICLE III — POLICY** 

Section 1 — RESTRICTIONS

The organization shall adopt no policy in conflict with the laws and practices of the United States Government, the State of Arizona or any of its municipalities.

## Section 2 — COMMUNICATIONS TO MEMBERS

The means of formal communications to Base Members are:

- 1. Special e-mails labeled "Flash Traffic."
- 2. The quarterly Western District 1 newsletter, the "Desert 1MC."
- The Perch Base web page <u>http://www.perch-base.org</u> to supplement the first two communications means and for more permanent information postings.

-----

CHUCK EMMETT Communications Officer, Perch Base, USSVI <u>communications@perch-base.org</u> 602-448-3873